
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

07144999 

Name of Company 

AC Climate Control Limited 

(Owe 
Stephen Lancaster 

Osborne House 

77 The Boulevard 

Tunstall 

Stoke on Trent 

ST6 68D 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 04 March 2015 

Signed KR wee Date 03 March 2015 

Premier Business Recovery Ltd . 

Osborne House For : | Use 

77 The Boulevard Insolvency Section Post Room 

i jum ut 
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Pplica' By Turnkey Computer id 9 osina72018 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

AC Climate Control Limited 

on the 4 March 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Datior Gems 

Signed a) * bag 

Dated OFfo2/2>1 — 

wd 
= “ASe0oVUN 

. A15 05/03/2015 #4 
. COMPANIES HOUSE 



AC Climate Control Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 4 March 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge. 
Book Debts Uncertain 

Bibby Financial Services Uncertain 
Audi AS 21,990 00 21,990 00 

Audi Finance (HP agreement) (23,509 00) 
Deficiency c/d (1,519 00) 

VW Caddy 9,000 00 9,000 00 
Photo and General Finance Ltd (HP agt) (1,094 00) 

7,906 00 7,906 00 

Nissan Navara Visia Uncertain 

BNP Paribas (Finance Lease) Uncertain 
Vauxhall Vivaro Uncertain 

Vauxhall Leasing (Contract Hire) Uncertain 

Goodwill 39,340 00 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets. 

Plant and Equipment 5,381 00 5,381 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 13,287 00 

Signature Date O4fe Y Zot i 



AC Climate Control Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 4 March 2015 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 13,287 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay (Estimated) 1,000 00 

1,000 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 12,287 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
12,287 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 12,287 00 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 12,287 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 12,287 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 1,519 00 

Trade & Expense Creditors (Estimated) 181,408 00 

Associated Company 22,238 00 

Director 5,000 00 

HMRC PAYE/NIC/VAT (Estimated) 46,802 00 

256,967 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

{excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (244,680 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (244,680 00) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

100 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (244,780 00) 

Signature : Date oo VZos5 



‘aulysiajsaono|sg 
